Annual Quilt Show and Strawberry Fest

We have an annual open Quilt Show/Strawberry Fest featuring the quilts of local quilting artisans in the Cultural Arts Building and Ebenezer Church.

Quilters who participate receive free admission both days. They can meet and share with other quilters the important role quilting has played in the lives of many families. Local quilters will be able to share information about their Quilt Guild meetings, educational opportunities, and the many community services they engage in.

There will be space for approximately 50 quilts on display, and quilts will be organized for display on Friday afternoon prior to the event. Quilters interested in participating and sharing their love for the art of quilting are encouraged to complete the attached participation form, and e-mail or mail it to the Pioneer Village Museum. Quilts will be accepted on a first-come basis, with older, historical quilts with their stories given priority.

For more information about this event, along with pictures of the museum setting, sponsored events, and activities:

- Website: http://www.pioneervillagemuseum.org/,
- Facebook page: <u>https://facebook.com/BarronCountyMuseum</u>,
- Call: 715-458-2080
- Email: <u>director@pioneervillagemuseum.onmicrosoft.com</u>

Sincerely,

Tammy Schutz, Director

Quilt Show Submission Form

Name:			
Address:			
City:		State:	ZIP:
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:		
Email Address:			
Date of Submission:			
Size of Quilt:			
Quilter:			
Age of Quilt:			
Name of Quilt Pattern:			
Description of Quilt:			
Story of Quilt (Attach additional shee	ts if necessary):		
Display of Quilt: Folded and Draped: Hangir	ng Quilt Rack:	Either:	Other:
If other, please explain:			
I have read and acknowledge the (Quilt Show Submiss	sion Policy.	
Signature:		Date:	